3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 08JUN2012 | CC | SX
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE = T ECR-18-016780 oczos Tus e
B1 FECR-19-011854 26JUL2019 | TB 6B
21516691 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL C | ECR-20-010295 20002020 | T8 | TE
21516697 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151669-1 C TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
) . PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151669-7 C TO0LTING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151669-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7ZE TYPE
WIRE | 1.57 mm [.062] -
INSUL [3.05 mm [.120] O
408-35047 L - | | 2119082-9  |CAM. SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- | | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N - |1 | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
-] | | 180231 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 5.0 1241
TERMINAL NAME: PIN ASSEMBLY .062 TYPE II1T1+ - | - 2844940 -1 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::SET' INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - |REF|REF|REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
3.58-4.34 wm [.141- 171 INJ | 50-3.43 mm [.060-.135 IN] - W 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 [IRE
TERMINAL (A 114-10004 ) ) NEEEEE | | 2119955~ 1 ASSY  LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
appl 1eaTonEd E AR AR N 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
SPECIFICATION (B)114-13131 - - - 1 1 1 1 28449071 POST, LOCKING 198
-] | | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
TERMINALS APPLIED :
Zﬁl -] | | 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -] | | 8547694 HOLDER, INS 174
(A) 66564-6 (A) 66564-8 (A) 1-66564-2 (A) 66563-5 -] | | 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
(A) 66563-6 (A) 66563-8 (A) 1-66563-1 (B) 1738390-7 A | | 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
(A) 213605-1 (A) 213605-7 -] | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
-2l 222 21680781 SCREW. DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 |66
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT 'IICRIMP HETGHT - | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING RN 1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 199
>0 MG 0T 0 05 L0t 000 - -] | | 2102872 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X .250 158
22 ANG 0.97+/-0.05 [.038+/-.002) 7.6 | S L A B 13386651 |PAWL, FEED 196
YT 0 91470 05 [ 0364/- 0071 5 o - 4| 4| 4 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
-2l 222 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 153
FWARNING -] | | 5018030 -1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 157
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 157
[ 1] FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER aEnEnEn 907532 SPACER, TONKER 150
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, [l [ 2 180239 ISCR, SKT HD CAP Wi ¥ 6.0 [ 49
/1N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. : e L L S 148
- - | 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | | 1803583-9  |[APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. N I A R 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY. SF ATLANTIC 144
1fl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - | | 1803602 -1 SCR. BHSC  RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 14
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE Ly | | [ 10e32006 |SUPPORT, TEANINAL 154
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B I A - c019383-5  |5CR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) : 33
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -l 202022 2-28449672-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER L | | ceadvaen ASOEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE . 29
DOCUMENT . 101-35000. -] | | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Lﬁ: -] | | 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 124
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. -] | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 12
-] | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
-] | | 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
N R | | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 113
-] | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 7
-] | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [
N | | 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N | | 462006 -6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
| L2l 2] | 1633918-7  [ANVIL, COMBINATION 18
-] | | 1-240641-6 |SPACER 17
S I N - - - 6
-] | | 1-2119780-1 |DEPRESSOR SHEAR 5
-] | | 2380114 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1T 22 ] | 1633965-2  [CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
1 L2l 2] | 2-456403-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS AU BT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN C2MAYZ201? — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. C i CHEN TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHSK ‘] 22MAY2012 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD COMAYZ2012 [NAaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON e Jeeon Side feed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S :
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2151669
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SME o ISR oy Y e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

“LLC

D I YrPL

MEC I

SEE DETATL

ANTCAL

e

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DeETAI

LA

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

ﬁii‘ IIIII-I---I

Loc DIST REVISTONS

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

REF —= =— 4 040

e

44 .614£0.05
]
—
RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Ao DWCN_CHEN 22MAY20Te > TE Connectivity
“ ) CHSK ‘1 22MAY201¢ ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ \ D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD C2MAY 2012 | NAME ‘
§ ATLANTIC VERSION -
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ‘I’ Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 €§%E::}§Ei v iAo e -
AOmm STROKE ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIRC A e A 100779 [C=2151669
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING  |*MF | .o [S¥EET 5 of / TRV
e R AR | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151669-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151669-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2151669-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 157 mm [.062] -
INSUL [3.05 mm [.120] O
APPLICAZ%;%ESZ;UCHONS 1)
- T T 2119082-9 |CAM, SNALIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - || 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-] 180231 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 5.0 241
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - 1 2119580-1 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL NAME: PIN ASSEMBLY .062 TYPE 111+ ~ | L - | 2844940-1 AR FEED MODULE fgi
= - |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::}:f INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | - 517196410 "FED CAM. ALR FEED 5
3.58-4.34 mm [ 141-.171 IN] 1.52-3.43 mm [.060- 135 IN] R 1680838 TSCR_SKT AD CAP RS Wi X 1% 17
TN ) B ’ ’ - | 4] 4] 2168083-9 [SCR, SKI HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
-] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
TERMINALS APPLIED /\ R 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL i I |-18028-c  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
(%) 665646 (%) 66564-8 (%) 1665642 (%) 665635 AN c119900-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
(A) 665636 (A) 66563-8 (A) 1-66563- (B) 17383902 SN c844908-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 99
0] 2136051 () 2136057 -] 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
-] 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
y : Zﬁl -] 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 177
e m o e :
mA%“ o ’ ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
| 0, | - 6.5
R ;ﬁyggégggy%i L FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -t c119791-9 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
50 IG 9140 05 L 0364/ 000 5 > THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, : ; ; ;lé;gégl gégééDEggiiéCA;iONR R o gé
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . R I c 180725 Tscr ﬁxméAPMfXéOX. =g
-] 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
-] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
- 21 2| 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
-] 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
a8 -] 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
L] T 690753-2  |SPACER. TONKER 50
-2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁ: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS B 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Lfl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 1 1 1?2;22§é EEE#OEiSC%EEQ?EAEM8 Y él
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - - :
Lfl -2 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472 _ 0 > 2-2844962-6 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE R 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 1320928-6 STRIP GUIDE >/
5, UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - W c168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 a
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - w w [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁ: TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. - 1 1 21122321 ?LEEE?ERéHEigE "EED 12
NEE - ,
-] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1?2
-] 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR |1
N - |1 ] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N 462006-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N ] 1633918-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] 1-240641-6 |SPACER 7
N f f 6
-] 1-2119780-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 23801 1-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 1633965-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
Zﬁl R 2-456403-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS AU BT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN C2MAYZ201? > o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. C i CHEN : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHSK ‘1 22MAY2012 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD COMAYZ2012 [NAaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ i _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S AGLES A N A 1] 00779 [©=215166¢

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SMLE o ISR g O R
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

N




DIST REVISITONS
A 66
SEE SHEET 1
-t I YPE
MECHANTCAL
FAUEN:
—= =4 04+0 . 5
Qf
<‘—\ REF
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
(28
j >
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) 9)
e
LHIM ' 35.58%:0.05

—
Q§Y} |
RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

REF FI:E% —

Nt

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

R SRR R R T s o 2eMAY 2012 — TE TE Connectivity
CHSK ‘1 22MAY 2012 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; 22MAY2012 VAvE ‘
- _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 2 of 4 & 4 of 4 | pe = Applicator
‘ ‘ ?2 PLC +- _ -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg : R
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2151669
’ CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING | SCALE oo [T 4 Ty

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_35


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_36



